
Kirby Cane
& Ellingham

Parish Council

Meeting dates 2026

The meeting programme for 2025 was changed to alternate second Tuesdays due 
to a regular conflict with the publication of Tidings and to allow councillors more 
weekday time to consider the meeting papers.
This has proved problematic for a councillor and resulted in them having to give their 
apologies fairly frequently, and therefore could councillors consider whether it would 
be appropriate to return to Monday evening meetings?

Clerk to the Council: Jane Love 07774 641057  Email: clerk@kce-pc.gov.uk
https://kceparishcouncil.wixsite.com/kcepc

Second Tuesday Change to second Monday

Annual Parish Meeting
(“on some day between 1st March and 1st June”)  combined with

Annual Parish Council Meeting

Tuesday, 13th January Monday, 12th January

(South Norfolk Council’s deadline for submission of the precept request has not yet been 
released, but has previously been the third Monday in January)

Tuesday, 10th March Monday, 9th March

Tuesday, 11th May Monday, 11th May

Tuesday, 14th July Monday, 13th July

Tuesday, 15th September Monday, 14th September

Tuesday, 10th November Monday, 9th November

Budget meeting – Tuesday, 15th 
December

Budget meeting – Monday, 15th 
December


